
 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Due to the new government guidelines any visitors coming into the school 

building must wear a face covering.  

 

Photo Day 

We have a new date for school photos which is now Monday 24th January. If your 

child has PE on a Monday please send them into school in their school uniform as 

normal.  

Flu Immunisations 

The immunisation team will be visiting the school on Friday 21st January to carry 

out the flu immunisations for the children. Consent forms will be sent out shortly. If 

you want your child to have the immunisation earlier then please go to your 

doctors surgery. 

 

Free School Meal Vouchers – Christmas Break 

Essex County Council are providing a provision for those entitled to free school 

meals for the Christmas break. The total amount is £30 per child, you will receive 

a text/email from the provider Wonde on 17th December. Please follow the 

instructions on your communication to access your voucher.   

Ravens Academy Newsletter 

 

Dear Parents 

We are really looking forward to our Christmas events 

which start today, Please be mindful of all Covid 

restrictions if you are attending any of the productions 

next week.  

Staffing News 

In January, Mr Rowland will be moving to a new role 

working across the school to develop the children's 

understanding and use of digital technology. Miss Minter 

and Mrs Khan will be taking over the teaching role in 

Doves and have been spending time over the last few 

weeks getting to know the class. 

Mrs V Rose,  

Principal 

 



 

   

Christmas Super Prize Competition 

We are giving you the chance to win an Xbox One Series S 

console. Tickets are £1 per strip and will be available from the 

KS2 fayre later today from 2:15pm. 

Festive Fayre - KS2 singing in the playground today at 

2:30pm. Entrance from 2:15pm today and you can purchase 

festive treats and refreshments. 

 

Upcoming Events  

KS1 – Singing - Monday 13th Dec at 2:15pm.  

KS1 – Singing - Tuesday 14th Dec at 2:15pm 

Reception Nativity Play – Wednesday 15th December at 

2:15pm 

Reception Nativity Play – Thursday 16th December at 2:15pm 

Please remember masks are mandatory in school. 

          

 

Children finish for the Christmas break on Friday 17th 

December at 1:15pm. 

 

Menu W/C 13th December Week 1 

 



 

 

Holiday Dates 2021-2022 

NON PUPIL DAYS                                                       

Tuesday 4th Jan 2022 

Friday 11th Feb 2022 

Friday 27th May 2022 

Friday 1st July 2022 
 

CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Pupils finish: Fri 17th Dec at 1:15pm 

Pupils Return: Weds 5th Jan 

 

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Pupils finish: Thur 10th Feb 

Pupils Return: Mon 21st Feb 

 

EASTER BREAK 

Pupils finish: Fri 1st Apr 

Pupils return: Tues 19th Apr 

 

MAY HALF TERM 

Pupils finish: Thurs 26th May 

Pupils return: Mon 6th June 

 

SUMMER HOLS 

Pupils finish Thurs 21st July 

 


